

ملخص أولي للنتائج الغير مدققة للفترة المنتهية في 31 ديسمبر 2022

طبقاً للقواعد والمبادئ التوجيهية المتعلقة بالإفصاحات الصادرة عن الهيئة العامة لسوق المال بقرارها الإداري رقم 2014/5 المؤرخ 29 مايو 2014، يسر شركة الرؤية للتأمين ش.م.ع. أن تقدم ملخص النتائج المالية الأولية الغير مدققة للربع المنتهي في 31 ديسمبر 2022.			
% التغيير	31 ديسمبر 2021	31 ديسمبر 2022	التفاصيل
	(RO)	(RO)	
20.7%	17,608,957	21,262,556	إجمالي الأقساط المكتتبه
575.2%	364,584	2,461,524	صافي أرباح الإكتتاب
26.3%	1,239,785	1,565,764	الإستثمار و مصدر دخل اخر
(4.3%)	(3,398,261)	(3,252,319)	مصرفات عمومية وإدارية
-	(1,793,892)	774,969	ربح / (خسائر) الفترة (قبل ضريبة الدخل)
	-	-	مخصص الضرائب
-	(1,793,892)	774,969	صافي ربح / (خسائر) الفترة (بعد ضريبة الدخل)
			إيرادات / (خسائر) شاملة أخرى للفترة:
-	655,573	(476,377)	الإستثمارات المتاحة للبيع القيمة العادلة (الخسارة) / الربح
126.2%	(1,138,319)	298,592	إجمالي الدخل / (الخسائر) الشاملة للفترة
	(0.018)	0.008	أرباح السهم الواحد
	(0.011)	0.003	أرباح شاملة للسهم الواحد
	0.133	0.136	صافي قيمة الأصول للسهم الواحد

تخضع النتائج الأولية بموافقة :

- أ- مراجعة المراجع الخارجي
- ب- مراجعة عوائد التأمين من خبير اکتواري خارجي
- ج- موافقة لجنة التدقيق و مجلس الإدارة

عن الرؤية للتأمين ش.م.ع



عصام مسلماني
الرئيس التنفيذي

Preliminary summarized unaudited results for the Quarter ended 31st December 2022

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on disclosures issued by the Capital Market Authority vide their administrative decision No. 5/2014 dated 29th May 2014, Vision Insurance SAOG hereby presents the preliminary unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 in a summarized form, as follows-

Particulars	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	Change%
	(R.O)	(R.O)	
Gross Written Premium	21,262,556	17,608,957	20.7%
Net Underwriting Profits	2,461,524	364,584	575.2%
Investment & Other Income	1,565,764	1,239,785	26.3%
General & administrative expenses	(3,252,319)	(3,398,261)	(4.3%)
Profit/(Loss) for the period (before income tax)	774,969	(1,793,892)	-
Provision for Taxation	-	-	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after income tax)	774,969	(1,793,892)	-
<i>Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period:</i>			
Available for sale investments fair value (Loss)/gain	(476,377)	655,573	-
Total comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period	298,592	(1,138,319)	126.2%
Earning per Share (EPS)	0.008	(0.018)	
Comprehensive Earning per Share	0.003	(0.011)	
Net Asset Value per share (NAV)	0.136	0.133	

The above preliminary results are subject to :

- External Audit
- Valuation of Insurance Liabilities by externally appointed Actuary
- Approval of Audit Committee and Board of Directors

for Vision Insurance SAOG

Issam Mouslimani

Chief Executive Officer

